






Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

Total Passengers

2011

Rank Airport City
Total Passengers 

(Millions)

 % 

Change

1 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 92.4 3.5%

2 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 66.7 -0.1%

3 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 61.9 4.7%

4 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 57.8 1.5%

5 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 52.8 1.7%

6 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 47.7 2.5%

7 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 40.9 4.3%

8 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 40.6 5.3%

9 McCarran International (LAS) Las Vegas 40.6 2.0%

10 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 40.1 -0.9%

11 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 39.0 2.1%

12 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 38.3 7.3%

13 Orlando Int'l (MCO) Orlando 35.4 1.6%

14 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 33.7 1.8%

15 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 33.1 0.8%

16 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 32.5 2.9%

17 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 32.4 0.1%

18 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 30.8 0.2%

19 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 28.9 5.4%

20 La Guardia (LGA) New York 24.1 0.6%

21 Ft. Lauderdale/Hollywood Int'l (FLL) Ft. Lauderdale 23.3 4.2%

22 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 23.1 -2.3%

23 Baltimore/Washington Int'l (BWI) Baltimore 22.4 2.0%

24 Salt Lake City Int'l (SLC) Salt Lake City 20.4 -2.4%

25 Washington National (DCA) Washington, DC 18.8 3.8%
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Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

International Passengers

2011

Rank Airport City

International 

Passengers 

(Millions)

 % 

Change

1 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 23.9 3.5%

2 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 18.4 9.0%

3 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 16.7 5.0%

4 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 11.5 2.5%

5 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 10.0 -3.9%

6 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 9.9 7.9%

7 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 9.0 1.9%

8 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 8.6 1.5%

9 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 6.5 1.6%

10 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 5.5 0.9%

11 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 4.4 3.5%

12 Honolulu Int'l (HNL) Honolulu 4.1 1.6%

13 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 4.0 7.6%

14 Ft. Lauderdale/Hollywood Int'l (FLL) Ft. Lauderdale 3.6 4.7%

15 Orlando Int'l (MCO) Orlando 3.5 7.9%

16 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 3.1 31.7%

17 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 3.0 6.3%

18 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 2.6 1.6%

19 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 2.6 5.7%

20 McCarran International (LAS) Las Vegas 2.6 15.4%

21 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 2.3 5.2%

22 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 1.7 -10.7%

23 La Guardia (LGA) New York 1.0 0.3%

24 Baltimore/Washington Int'l (BWI) Baltimore 0.6 9.1%

25 Orlando Sanford Int'l (SFB) Orlando 0.4 12.4%
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Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

Total Cargo (Freight + Mail)

2011

Rank Airport City

Total Cargo 

(Millions of U.S. 

Tons)

 % 

Change

1 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 4.32 0.0%

2 Louisville Int'l/UPS (SDF) Louisville 2.41 1.0%

3 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 2.03 0.3%

4 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.85 -3.8%

5 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.49 -0.5%

6 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 1.46 -4.7%

7 Indianapolis Int'l/FedEx (IND) Indianapolis 1.07 -4.0%

8 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 0.90 -5.0%

9 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 0.73 0.6%

10 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 0.72 -8.0%

11 Oakland  Int'l (OAK) Oakland 0.53 -5.4%

12 Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky (CVG) Cincinnati 0.53 29.7%

13 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 0.49 5.4%

14 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 0.46 -1.1%

15 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 0.42 -10.5%

16 Ontario Int'l (ONT) Ontario 0.42 6.4%

17 Honolulu Int'l (HNL) Honolulu 0.36 -25.7%

18 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 0.33 -8.9%

19 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 0.31 -1.3%

20 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 0.30 9.3%

21 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 0.28 -3.1%

22 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 0.27 -1.4%

23 Salt Lake City Int'l (SLC) Salt Lake City 0.26 60.3%

24 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 0.23 -1.4%

25 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 0.23 6.8%
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Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

Total Freight

2011

Rank Airport City

Total 

Freight 

(Millions of 

U.S. Tons)

 % Change

1 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 4.32 0.0%

2 Louisville Int'l/UPS (SDF) Louisville 2.41 1.0%

3 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 2.00 0.4%

4 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.77 -4.3%

5 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.39 -0.4%

6 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 1.38 -4.5%

7 Indianapolis Int'l (IND) Indianapolis 1.07 -4.1%

8 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 0.81 -5.7%

9 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 0.70 -0.8%

10 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 0.67 -7.0%

11 Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky (CVG) Cincinnati 0.53 29.4%

12 Oakland Int'l (OAK) Oakland 0.52 -5.6%

13 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 0.45 6.1%

14 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 0.43 -1.9%

15 Ontario Int'l (ONT) Ontario 0.40 7.1%

16 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 0.38 -11.3%

17 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 0.32 -9.9%

18 Honolulu Int'l (HNL) Honolulu 0.29 -21.1%

19 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 0.26 -3.1%

20 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 0.26 -1.8%

21 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 0.26 -1.1%

22 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 0.26 10.1%

23 Salt Lake City Int'l (SLC) Salt Lake City 0.25 60.1%

24 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 0.22 -2.8%

25 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 0.22 5.5%
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Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

International Freight

2011

Rank Airport City
International Freight 

(Millions of U.S. Tons)
 % Change

1 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 1.76 -0.3%

2 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.13 -0.4%

3 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.05 -4.4%

4 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 0.95 -2.7%

5 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 0.42 0.0%

6 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 0.35 -4.8%

7 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 0.30 8.5%

8 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 0.28 -5.3%

9 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 0.25 -12.5%

10 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 0.24 11.7%

11 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 0.19 -9.8%

12 Cincinnati/No Kentucky Int'l (CVG) Cincinnati 0.16 95.9%

13 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 0.15 -3.0%

14 Huntsville Int'l (HSV) Huntsville 0.099 31.9%

15 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 0.090 -4.1%

16 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 0.075 19.4%

17 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 0.075 -3.6%

18 Honolulu Int'l (HNL) Honolulu 0.055 -12.5%

19 Orlando Int'l (MCO) Orlando 0.045 12.5%

20 Ontario Int'l (ONT) Ontario 0.033 39.0%

21 Indianapolis Int'l (IND) Indiana 0.033 -8.3%

22 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 0.024 0.2%

23 Oakland  Int'l (OAK) Oakland 0.019 2.1%

24 Toledo Express (TOL) Toledo 0.019 -38.1%

25 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 0.012 40.9%
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Rankings of Major U.S. Airports

Total Aircraft Movements

2011

Rank Airport City
Total Aircraft 

Movements

% 

Change

1 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 923,996 -2.7%

2 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 878,798 -0.4%

3 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 702,895 5.4%

4 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 646,803 -0.8%

5 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 628,796 -0.2%

6 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 539,842 2.0%

7 McCarran International (LAS) Las Vegas 531,538 5.1%

8 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 517,262 -2.7%

9 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 461,989 2.8%

10 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 448,129 -2.7%

11 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 443,028 -2.1%

12 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 436,506 0.0%

13 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 411,226 3.1%

14 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 403,564 4.2%

15 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 399,141 0.2%

16 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 394,572 4.9%

17 Logan Int'l (BOS) Boston 368,987 4.6%

18 La Guardia (LGA) New York 366,597 1.2%

19 Salt Lake City Int'l (SLC) Salt Lake City 358,002 -1.3%

20 Long Beach / Daugherty Field (LGB) Long Beach 341,577 11.6%

21 Washington Dulles Int'l (IAD) Washington, DC 327,493 -2.7%

22 Deer Valley Municipal (DVT) Phoenix 317,443 -13.9%

23 Seattle Tacoma Int'l (SEA) Seattle 314,947 0.3%

24 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 311,791 -7.2%

25 Orlando Int'l (MCO) Orlando 309,884 0.7%
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

Total Passengers

2011

Rank Airport City

Total 

Passengers 

(Millions)

% 

Change

1 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 92.4 3.5%

2 Beijing Capital Int'l (PEK) Beijing 78.7 6.4%

3 Heathrow (LHR) London 69.4 5.4%

4 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 66.7 -0.1%

5 Tokyo Haneda (HND) Tokyo 62.6 -2.5%

6 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 61.9 4.7%

7 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 61.0 4.8%

8 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 57.8 1.5%

9 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 56.4 6.5%

10 Hong Kong Int'l (HKG) Hong Kong 53.3 5.9%

11 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 52.8 1.7%

12 Soekarno Hatta Int'l (CGK) Jakarta 51.2 15.4%

13 Dubai Int'l (DXB) Dubai 51.0 8.0%

14 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 49.8 10.0%

15 Barajas (MAD) Madrid 49.6 -0.4%

16 Bangkok Int'l (BKK) Bangkok 47.9 12.0%

17 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 47.7 2.5%

18 Changi (SIN) Singapore 46.5 10.7%

19 Guangzhou Baiyun Int'l (CAN) Guangzhou, China 45.0 9.9%

20 Shanghai Pudong Int'l (PVG) Shanghai 41.4 2.1%

21 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 40.9 4.3%

22 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 40.6 5.3%

23 McCarran International (LAS) Las Vegas 40.6 2.0%

24 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 40.1 -0.9%

25 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 39.0 2.1%

26 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 38.3 7.3%

27 Munich (MUC) Munich 37.8 8.8%

28 Kuala Lumpur Int'l (KUL) Kuala Lumpur 37.7 10.6%

29 Fiumicino (FCO) Rome 37.7 3.9%

30 Ataturk Int'l (IST) Istanbul 37.4 16.3%
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

International Passengers

2011

Rank Airport City

International 

Passengers 

(Millions)

% 

Change

1 Heathrow (LHR) London 64.7 6.2%

2 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 55.7 4.7%

3 Hong Kong Int'l (HKG) Hong Kong 52.8 6.0%

4 Dubai Int'l (DXB) Dubai 50.2 8.4%

5 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 49.7 10.1%

6 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 49.5 6.8%

7 Changi (SIN) Singapore 45.4 11.0%

8 Bangkok Int'l (BKK) Bangkok 35.0 11.4%

9 Incheon Int'l (ICN) Seoul 34.5 4.8%

10 Barajas (MAD) Madrid 32.4 4.7%

11 Gatwick (LGW) London 30.0 7.5%

12 Munich (MUC) Munich 27.9 10.3%

13 Tokyo Narita (NRT) Tokyo 26.3 -18.2%

14 Kuala Lumpur Int'l (KUL) Kuala Lumpur 25.9 10.7%

15 Fiumicino (FCO) Rome 24.4 5.0%

16 Ataturk Int'l (IST) Istanbul 24.0 17.8%

17 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 23.9 3.5%

18 Zurich (ZRH) Zurich 23.6 6.6%

19 Chiang Kai Shek Int'l (TPE) Taipei 23.1 0.0%

20 Barcelona (BCN) Barcelona 21.7 23.5%

21 Antalya Int'l (AYT) Antalya 20.5 12.0%

22 Vienna Int'l (VIE) Vienna 20.4 8.0%

23 Lester B. Pearson Int'l (YYZ) Toronto 20.4 6.0%

24 Copenhagen (CPH) Copenhagen 20.2 6.7%

25 Dublin (DUB) Dublin 18.6 3.1%

26 Brussels National (BRU) Brussels 18.6 9.6%

27 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 18.4 9.0%

28 Doha Int'l (DOH) Doha, Qatar 18.1 15.2%

29 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 16.7 5.0%

30 Manchester (MAN) Manchester 16.6 7.6%
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

Total Cargo (Freight + Mail)

2011

Rank Airport City

Total Cargo 

(Millions of 

U.S. Tons)

 % 

Change

1 Hong Kong Int'l (HKG) Hong Kong 4.38 -4.5%

2 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 4.32 0.0%

3 Shanghai Pudong Int'l (PVG) Shanghai 3.40 -4.4%

4 Incheon Int'l (ICN) Seoul 2.80 -5.4%

5 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 2.54 -4.1%

6 Dubai Int'l (DXB) Dubai 2.50 0.0%

7 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 2.44 -2.6%

8 Louisville Int'l/UPS (SDF) Louisville 2.41 1.0%

9 Tokyo Narita (NRT) Tokyo 2.14 -10.3%

10 Changi (SIN) Singapore 2.09 3.1%

11 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 2.03 0.3%

12 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.85 -3.8%

13 Beijing Capital Int'l (PEK) Beijing 1.81 5.7%

14 Chiang Kai Shek Int'l (TPE) Taipei 1.79 -7.9%

15 Heathrow (LHR) London 1.73 1.2%

16 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 1.71 0.8%

17 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.49 -0.5%

18 Bangkok Int'l (BKK) Bangkok 1.46 0.9%

19 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 1.45 -4.7%

20 Guangzhou Baiyun Int'l (CAN) Guangzhou, China 1.30 3.1%

21 Indianapolis Int'l (IND) Indianapolis 1.07 -4.0%

22 Tokyo Haneda (HND) Tokyo 0.96 6.6%

23 Shenzhen Int'l (SZX) Shenzhen, China 0.91 2.4%

24 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 0.90 -5.0%

25 Doha Int'l (DOH) Doha, Qatar 0.89 14.2%

Miami-Dade Aviation Department  * Marketing Division
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

Total Freight

2011

Rank Airport City

Total Freight 

(Millions of 

U.S. Tons)

% 

Change

1 Hong Kong Int'l (HKG) Hong Kong 4.34 -4.6%

2 Memphis Int'l/FedEx (MEM) Memphis 4.32 0.0%

3 Shanghai Pudong Int'l (PVG) Shanghai 3.31 -4.6%

4 Incheon Int'l (ICN) Seoul 2.74 -5.7%

5 Dubai Int'l (DXB) Dubai 2.41 0.3%

6 Louisville Int'l/UPS (SDF) Louisville 2.41 1.0%

7 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 2.35 -3.0%

8 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 2.30 -4.1%

9 Tokyo Narita (NRT) Tokyo 2.10 -10.5%

10 Changi (SIN) Singapore 2.06 2.8%

11 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 2.00 0.4%

12 Beijing Capital Int'l (PEK) Beijing 1.81 5.7%

13 Chiang Kai Shek Int'l (TPE) Taipei 1.78 -8.0%

14 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.77 -4.3%

15 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 1.68 0.8%

16 Heathrow (LHR) London 1.64 0.8%

17 Bangkok Int'l (BKK) Bangkok 1.46 0.9%

18 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.39 -0.4%

19 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 1.38 -4.5%

20 Indianapolis Int'l (IND) Indianapolis 1.07 -4.1%

21 Shenzhen Int'l (SZX) Shenzhen, China 0.91 2.4%

22 Guangzhou Baiyun Int'l (CAN) Guangzhou, China 0.90 4.2%

23 Tokyo Haneda (HND) Tokyo 0.89 6.5%

24 Doha Int'l (DOH) Doha, Qatar 0.88 13.7%

25 Leipzig/Halle (LEJ) Leipzig/Halle, Germany 0.82 16.5%
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

International Freight

2011

Rank Airport City
International Freight 

(Millions of U.S. Tons)

% 

Change

1 Hong Kong Int'l (HKG) Hong Kong 4.34 -4.6%

2 Incheon Int'l (ICN) Seoul 2.74 -5.7%

3 Shanghai Pudong Int'l (PVG) Shanghai 2.50 -3.3%

4 Dubai Int'l (DXB) Dubai 2.41 0.3%

5 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 2.30 -3.0%

6 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 2.25 -4.5%

7 Tokyo Narita (NRT) Tokyo 2.09 -10.7%

8 Changi (SIN) Singapore 2.06 2.8%

9 Chiang Kai Shek Int'l (TPE) Taipei 1.78 -8.0%

10 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 1.76 -0.3%

11 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 1.68 0.8%

12 Heathrow (LHR) London 1.63 0.8%

13 Bangkok Int'l (BKK) Bangkok 1.39 0.5%

14 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 1.13 -0.4%

15 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 1.05 -4.4%

16 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 0.95 -2.7%

17 Doha Int'l (DOH) Doha, Qatar 0.88 13.7%

18 Cologne Bonn (CGN) Cologne 0.78 12.2%

19 Kansai Int'l (KIX) Osaka 0.76 -2.4%

20 Leipzig/Halle (LEJ) Leipzig/Halle, Germany 0.75 17.5%

21 Liege-Bierset (LGG) Liege, Belgium 0.74 5.4%

22 Luxembourg (LUX) Luxembourg 0.72 -6.9%

23 Beijing Capital Int'l (PEK) Beijing 0.70 10.5%

24 Kuala Lumpur Int'l (KUL) Kuala Lumpur 0.67 -1.3%

25 El Dorado Int'l (BOG) Bogota 0.56 13.0%
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Rankings of Worldwide Airports

Total Aircraft Movements

2011

Rank Airport City
Total Aircraft 

Movements

% 

Change

1 Hartsfield Atlanta Int'l (ATL) Atlanta 923,996 -2.7%

2 O'Hare Int'l (ORD) Chicago 878,798 -0.4%

3 Los Angeles Int'l (LAX) Los Angeles 702,895 5.4%

4 Dallas-Ft. Worth Int'l (DFW) Dallas 646,803 -0.8%

5 Denver Int'l (DEN) Denver 628,796 -0.2%

6 Charlotte/Douglas Int'l (CLT) Charlotte 539,842 2.0%

7 Beijing Capital Int'l (PEK) Beijing 533,257 3.0%

8 McCarran International (LAS) Las Vegas 531,538 5.1%

9 Houston Intercontinental (IAH) Houston 517,262 -2.7%

10 Charles de Gaulle (CDG) Paris 514,059 2.8%

11 Frankfurt (FRA) Frankfurt 487,162 4.9%

12 Heathrow (LHR) London 480,931 5.7%

13 Sky Harbor Int'l (PHX) Phoenix 461,989 2.8%

14 Philadelphia Int'l (PHL) Philadelphia 448,129 -2.7%

15 Metro Wayne County (DTW) Detroit 443,028 -2.1%

16 Schiphol (AMS) Amsterdam 437,083 8.6%

17 Minneapolis/St. Paul (MSP) Minneapolis 436,506 0.0%

18 Barajas (MAD) Madrid 429,381 -1.0%

19 Lester B. Pearson Int'l (YYZ) Toronto 428,477 2.4%

20 New York Kennedy (JFK) New York 411,226 3.1%

21 Munich (MUC) Munich 409,956 5.1%

22 San Francisco Int'l (SFO) San Francisco 403,564 4.2%

23 Newark Int'l (EWR) Newark 399,141 0.2%

24 MIAMI INT'L (MIA) MIAMI 394,572 4.9%

25 Tokyo Haneda (HND) Tokyo 379,670 10.8%
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